E 1 (1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
03/ 01) No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENTS	5 ONL 1
Commissioner C	of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
o the Honorapie Common party(i65	3).	
Name of conveying party(ies	rasionasi ujen	Name: Glaxo Group Limited
CARMEN GARCÍA-LUZON (08/23/2002), JUAN CARLOS CUEVAS (07/18/2002), JOSE M. FIANDOR CARLOS CUEVAS (07/18/2002)		Internal Address
ARLOS CUEVAS (07/18/2002) 07/18/2002), AND ARACELI M	IALLO (U// IB/2002)	Street Address:
dditional name(s) of conveying party(s tached?		Glaxo Welicome House Berkeley Avenue
Nature of Conveyance:		Greenford
x Assignment	Merger	Middlesex. England
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City:
_	—	State: Zip: UB6 0NN
	names	Additional name(s) & Yes x No
Execution Date: see Box	x 1, conveying parties	address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or p	atent number(s)	- a rise date of the new application is
if this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s).	her with a new application, we	B. Patent No.(s)
10/636437		
_	Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul	to whom correspondence ld be mailed:	
Name: Elizapeth A. Hanley LAHIVE & COCKFIE	ELD, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty Dkt	: PAZ-174CN2	Enclosed
Street Address.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
28 State Street		Authorized to be charged to credit card
		(Form 2038 enclosed)
ļ	_	Deposit account number: 12-0080
City:	State Zip: MA 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Boston		USE THIS SPACE
	DO NOT	USE INIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		and correct and any attached copy
To the best of my knowled-	ge and belief, the foregoi	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy or the origina	ar nocument	March 9. 2004
Elizabeth A. Hank	ey - 33,505	Signature Date
Name of Person		et, attachments, and gocuments. 7
Total number	- DI UDMES ***-1- **** ***	
Total number	. от ридее положения	

Assignment

WHEREAS, I/we Carmen García-LUZÓN, Juan Carlos CUEVAS, Jose M. FIANDOR and Araceli MALLO all citizens of Spain and residing in Madrid, Spain has/have invented or discovered certain improvements in 9-AMINOACYL TETRACYCLINE COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE.

THEROF hereinafter referred to as said invention and improvements for which a priority application EP01500065.6 was filed on 13 March 2001 in the European Patent Office and for which a PCT international patent application, PCT/US02/07856 was filed on March 13, 2002 in the United States receiving office and for which patent application 10/097,095 was filed on March 12, 2002 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, GLAXO GROUP LIMITED, a company incorporated in England, whose registered office is at Glaxo Wellcome House, Berkeley Avenue, Greenford, Middlesex, UB6 0NN, England, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, and in and to any applications for said invention and improvements and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, in all countries, including the United States, its territories and possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that I/we Carmen García -LUZÓN,

Juan Carlos CUEVAS, Jose M. FIANDOR and Araceli MALLO for good and valuable consideration unto

me/us moving, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these

presents do sell, assign and transfer my/our whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and

improvements to said GLAXO GROUP LIMITED, throughout the United States of America, its territories and

possessions, and in and to said application and any extensions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part,

and any divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND, my/our whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements to GLAXO GROUP LIMITED, in all other countries throughout the world, and in and to any applications in said other countries, and continuations-in-part, patents of addition, revalidation patents, patents of importation, registrations, and any renewals, extensions and divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of said all other countries which may be granted on said invention and improvements including any priority rights under the International Convention.

AND, I/we do hereby authorize and request the issue of any Letters Patent in the respective areas referred to, to said GLAXO GROUP LIMITED, as assignees of my/our whole right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of the said assignees, their successors and assigns as their interests appear herein;

AND, I/we warrant that I/we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said invention, improvements, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing said invention and improvements and that I/we have good right to assign the same to GLAXO GROUP LIMITED;

AND, I/we the undersigned Carmen García -LUZÓN, Juan Carlos CUEVAS, Jose M. FIANDOR and Araceli MALLO for the consideration aforesaid, do hereby agree that I/we or m₁/our executors or legal representatives, will provide information and make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further acts, application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in said GLAXO GROUP LIMITED, their successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, title and interest hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

This assignment should be deemed effective as of 13 March 2001.

in witness whereof, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and affixed my/our scal(s) on the date(s) indicated below.

Carried Vally	23-08-2002
Inventor: Carmen García -LUZÓN Wimess: Ma Teres Quesada Too	Date
WitnessSignature	
Inventor: Juan Carlos CUEVAS	Date
Witness. Print Name	.
Wimes>Signature	_ _

9-04 12:29

		Date
nventor: Jose M. F	IANDOR	·
Wımess	Print Name	
Wirness:	Signature	
Inventor: Arace	i MALLO	Date
	Print Name	
Wimess.	Signature	

Assignment

WHEREAS, I/we Carmen García-LUZÓN, Juan Carlos CUEVAS, Jose M. FIANDOR and Araceli MALLO all citizens of Spain and residing in Madrid, Spain has/have invented or discovered certain improvements in 9-AMINOACYL TETRACYCLINE COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE.

THEREOF hereinafter referred to as said invention and improvements for which a priority application EP01500065.6 was filed on 13 March 2001 in the European Patent Office and for which a PCT international patent application, PCT/US02/07856 was filed on March 13, 2002 in the United States receiving office and for which patent application 16/097,095 was filed on March 12, 2002 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, GLAXO GROUP LIMITED, a company incorporated in England, whose registered office is at Glaxo Wellcome House, Berkeley Avenue, Greenford, Middlesex, UB6 0NN, England, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, and in and to any applications for said invention and improvements and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, in all countries, including the United States, its territories and possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that I/we Carmen García -LUZÓN, Juan Carlos CUEVAS, Jose M. FIANDOR and Araceli MALLO for good and valuable consideration unto me/us moving, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer my/our whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements to said GLAXO GROUP LIMITED, throughout the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in and to said application and any extensions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and any divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND, my/our whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements to GLAXO GROUP LIMITED, in all other countries throughout the world, and in and to any applications in said other countries, and continuations-in-part, patents of addition, revalidation patents, patents of importation, registrations, and any renewals, extensions and divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of said all other countries which may be granted on said invention and improvements including any priority rights under the International Convention.

AND, I/we do hereby authorize and request the issue of any Letters Patent in the respective areas referred to, to said GLAXO GROUP LIMITED, as assignees of my/our whole right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of the said assignees, their successors and assigns as their interests appear herein;

AND, I/we warrant that I/we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said invention, improvements, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing said invention and improvements and that I/we have good right to assign the same to GLAXO GROUP LIMITED;

AND, I/we the undersigned Carmen García -LUZÓN, Juan Carlos CUEVAS, Jose M. FIANDOR and Araceli MALLO for the consideration aforesaid, do hereby agree that I/we or my/our executors or legal representatives, will provide information and make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further acts, application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in said GLAXO GROUP LIMITED, their successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, title and interest hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be. This assignment should be deemed effective as of 13 March 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and affixed my/our seal(s) on the date(s) indicated below.

	Date
Inventor: Carmen García -LUZÓN	
Wimess:Print Name	
Print Name	
Witness	
Signature	
ATTACK	x 18.07.2002
x <u> </u>	Date
Inventor: Juan Carlos CUEVAS	Date
Witness: ESTAER FERNINDER Print Name	
Witness:	
Signature	

x Fando	X /8/7/2002 Date
Inventor: Jose M. FIANGOR	Date
Witness: EETTEN FERMANDET	_ _
WitnessSignature	
x table	X 18.07.2002
Inventor: Araceli MALLO	Dan
Witness: SESUS CHICHARRO Print Name	
Wimess: Signature	